12/1/2025 3:27:46 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Voters Cast: 503,679 of 915,351 (55.03%)

Proposition 50 Authorizes Temporary Changes To Congressional District Maps

In Response To Texas' Partisan Redistricting. (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Party

Sacramento County
2025 Statewide Special Election
November 4, 2025
SEMI-FINAL

Total

503,679 / 915,351

388
74

Total
312,099
191,118
503,217

55.03%

62.02%
37.98%



