Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Sacramento County 2025 Statewide Special Election November 4, 2025 SEMI-FINAL

Voters Cast: 503,679 of 915,351 (55.03%)

Proposition 50 Authorizes Temporary Changes To Congressional District Maps In Response To Texas' Partisan Redistricting. (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		503,679 / 915,351	55.03%
Undervotes		388	
Overvotes		74	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		312,099	62.02%
No		191,118	37.98%
Total Votes		503,217	